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PETITIC = FOR ZONING VAFr ANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ,-',,;j‘.}ﬂ"ﬁ

undersigned, | er(s) of the rty siluate in Balimore County and which is
l!-lﬂ‘l'l“;:d in the descri ".:3 Ffﬂ}ﬂuﬂlﬂﬁﬁh amnd made a part hereof, y petition for a

\ Variance from Section .- TR S B __1401,3 (8,3). Sathack_regnixenents - ...
tn_perpdt A Croot yard setback of €571 1o the centarline of. A steeet_in Lleu.. ...

314

=]

e B T a5

-
|

R
——_

e

] At tberequiced 75 and.side vard setbacka of 23l An liey of the required d2.... o730 Lite Phunat Phuy ZONING DESCRIPTICN IN FEt PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ® REFORE THE
% W/S Ridge Foad, 2242 S of
t' -'"--.Em - -- h‘ --- Regul *m* -------- imnre County. to " tho & Zoning Law of Baltimore Count - for the . tha c/l of Old Court Rosd L] DEFUTY ZONING COMMIZSIONER
E;: ﬁ“ﬁm TeaBons: [mﬂﬂlﬂf‘ﬂﬂ?;‘nﬂrm Hﬂw!tjr]“i ﬂ'ﬁ;ﬂﬁﬂmﬂg?ﬂ?tfg ;ﬂ;“_ april 21 19 87 Beqginning for the same in the center of the Ridge Road (at the distance : ;E:C% Ridge Foad
LYE : . The existing dwelling does not conform -nd Election District . GF BALTIMORE COUNT)
F: ﬂsnz;ntnﬁaﬁ;a:iigﬂr:in::t:.n;: :':: bullt in thugaarly I'Pngﬂ'ﬂ and has antlguated of 2242 feet south of the centerline of 01d Court Road) and running thence 4 18t Counczilmanic Districe ?
2 tems and an antiguated foundation. It ls not gultable ) i . ‘ase No. BTeiiled
= ;::q:;nmt;:n:ﬁkn:ﬂnﬂ T:m:unt daterlmﬁng property in an otherwlse well with part of said line south B4 deqrees, west 242 feot to a stake, thence r:.a-:r.a--l A. McEenzie, &%t ux
? L of rehabilitation would not be justified due to the PELitioners ¥
& @g: mﬁlﬂ:rﬁﬂmaﬁ‘: ucture. The 1ot iz 90° wide. The current 35' side boundary running north 4 degrees 33 minutes west 90 feet to a stake and north 84
:’ sethack requirement would prevent us from bullding a new structure of any wldth, THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertizement ol ; = I L T T T S T T
] An easing of the side setback uirements to 23° would enable us to conotruct a degrees east 242 feet to the center of the said Ridge Road and thence binding r
7] of moderate nlze *x 2 ) (continued on reverse side) P The Fetltioners herein reguest a variance o permit a front vard setback
¥ new duallinrh ln[::e erate o .{d = p} b Haatia il PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE on the center thereof south 4 degrees 33 minutes cast 90 feet to the place of - = ' :
I Property p“l'd‘ vertised rescribed B ol £5* to the centerline of 8 street in liey of the regqulred 75', and side yvard
2 1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance adverlising, posting, ete., upon filing of this 85839 beginning. Containing and laid out for one-half acre of land, more or less. ;
b tion, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of : ; , setbacks of 23' in lieu of the required 35' for a dwelling.
4 allimore County pursuant to the Zoning law For Baltimore County. was inserted in the following: The above-described property is also known as 2906 Ridge Road, located in
g iestimony by the Petitioners indicated that ihe subiect property is ime
pa e e sty dicas wit iem, K Catonsvile Times  $22..20 5 o i Bl T
" H"E{h ?HE:I owner(s ll.i'u property . proved with a dwelling which was constructed in the early 15900%s and daes nat
¥ which is the subject of this Petition weekly newspapers published in Baftimore County, Maryland
5 wap b =T onceaweekfor _one _ ___ successive weeks belore MESL Current setback requirements. The existing dwelling, with a 37" front yard
& Controel Farchaser: Legal Owner(s): ":"'""- the 18  dayol CApril 19 87 . thalis 10 say, - o——
| Fazgaret V. HoHenzlie '—"—R the same was inserted in the issues of ! eilback anc a 15° slde yard setback, has teen vacant for the last four  vears,
bl el o B [ —
N mssoasdeans e S S e e NN - : ) -.
) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) ED 2 :he houze has geterlorated, has antiguated water, heat, and #lectrical avstes
A v . i April 16, 1987 ZOMING DESCRIPTION FOR LONING VARIANCE PETITION - : i ARd-RIpatrinal Bysvess;
- “Signatere T s Gt i e nr ur . and 13 not suitable vor sale or rental in i*s present state, The éxpense of
= \ ] OHERS: CHAFEL and MARGARET MC KENZIE
3] 0 i - p
H v e s ﬂﬂmal-ﬁalﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂ--dﬁ;' B 1: renabiiltating the propertiy would be prohibltive due to the type and age of the
5 " Address or Print Name) : ] - ol F
n‘-s.' . -!ﬁ' _ﬂ? L q o ,'I_i. > LIMLIE BT, ihe retitioners propose razing the existing structur* and constLryce
Bl 000 el T e e Ll o] il el 8 L s - - pory  —EE L 7 | |
;‘1 iy fmd s ﬂ%m ol e E LiNg A new &7 x 24° dhlling, which will be in line with the adjacent residince
€017 Snowdens fun Road S49-1178 i - . .
) '-Hﬁ-&-ﬁﬁﬁﬁ;ﬁ} -------------- T ma ----------------- o Fhone No. Mr. Joseph Miller of 2908 Ridge Foad, an adiacent nelghtor and Protests
A . e, e 5, SR P e e e v R "'&'&'Eﬁjﬂa*'ﬁgg;ﬂfz‘lg& ““““ 3 ﬁl ant, telephoned the Zonlng Office just prior to the scheduled rearing to infors

h T 5 % tne Deputy Zoning Cosmissioner that he was unable to attend the rearing bocauss
5 e e Name, address and phooe number of legal owner, con- = o E.
7 AlLrcss tract purchaser of representative to be contacted ﬁ % of unexrected car problems. The Deputy Zoning Commizsicner allowed him to send
I?; ko~ T s e o L A S e T e ---ﬁmq-“*mv-q --------------- D i E E letters of protest, Those letters and the EmtitionerTs FESDONSe® NEYE bSeon i
St City and State ame - ponse B hosn  pe
I Altorney’s Telephone No.: U | . E E ceived, given thelr due but limited consideration, and placed into the fils,
3 BN i i e O S S G S e e Hﬂ. E
IJ Address Il:ﬂ?‘ i E 1 after due consideration of the testinony and evidence presented, and it
= ERED Zoning Baltimore County, this . ccoeeneens LO_. day < |l -
A ORD: By The Commlssioner of - Z & : appearing that atrict compliance witn the Baltimore County Ioning Regulations

. of ......tlarch ... = 19.87__, thal the subject malter of ﬂu peuﬂrni hnlll:jl\'et'tl.ied. is E e (BCZR) -

1 "i y Ballimore Coun ,I.I'Il'l-l.'ﬂl IS Eeneral circuiation - - CTR wiuld =esult in practical difficulty and inreasonable nardship unom  Sre
: m m:mwmhcuﬁgumﬁm be posted, E'nd ﬂlltﬂtpuﬁ ¢ hurrinfuba had before the Zoning 8 5 ¥ = able nargship upc _he
¥ Commissioner of B re County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore _ 0 o
. e l b ri
% County, on the ---HEEE' ........... - day of oo ?!E s " IiLlirf__+ al .1.'.33- o'clock . &g
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PETITT. Y FOR ZONING VARIANCE
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES
W/S Ridge Hd., 2242" S of C/L
of 01d Court Rd. (2906 Ridge
Rd.), 2nd Distrier

BEFORE THE IONING COMMISSIONER

2nd Elrriton DMstrict = lst Councilmanic District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

- 254438

iy T RS ST LR o

Case No. B7=430-A

MICHAEL R. McKENZIE, et ux, Case No. 87-4210-3
Petitioners -

July 1, 1987

Fetitioners, in the opiniocn of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the variance re- LOCATION: West Side Ridge Road, 2242 feet South of the Centerline of

01d Court Road (2906 Ridge Road)

-------

quested would not adverssly affect the health, safety, and general welfare of |

Mr. & Mrs. Michael McKenzie
6017 Snowdens Run Road

Sykesville, Maryland 21784 g'u;n:-uun

DATE AND TIME: Hﬂnda%fuy 4, 1987, at 1:30 p.m,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room Y88, County Office Building, 11! W, Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

the community and should therefore be granted. ENTnY OF APPTARANCE

Therefore, 1T IS5 ORDERED by the "eputy Zoning Coemissioner of Baltimore

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
W/5 Ridge Road, 2242' 5 of
the ¢/l of 0Old Court Road
Case No, BT=4L30-A

County this f:.r'é day of July, 1987, that a front yard setback of 65' to the

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hesring: captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

centerline of a street, and side yard setbacks of 23' for a dwelling, in accord=

Petition for Zoning Variance te permit a front yard setback of 65 feet proceedings in this matter and of che passage of any preliainacy or

to the zenterline of a street in lieu of the required 75 feet and side
yard sctbacks of 23 feet in lieu of the required 35 feet

ance with the plan submitted, be approved, and as sich, the Petition for Zoning

Dear Mr. & Mrs. McFenzie: final Order.

Variance is hereby GRANTED from and after the day of this Order.

Qm 4/»{[\
i W%ﬂ;ﬁ

Fursuant to the hearing recently held on the above-relerenced case, en-
closed please find a copy of the decision rendered. Your Petition for Zoning
Variance has been Granted in accordance with the attached Order,

g = .
_ T & -
e PR o ;.-Ef..-..i' e syl
Phyllid Cole Friedman
People's Counszi for 3altimure County

IS

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not
to contact this office. s hesitate

f Baltimore Co

n7d_t.:.r Zoning Commissionar
0

Very truly yours,

“J
; : 7 i
@V VA A
& . - — . =
o Peter Max Limserman F-E.

JEAN M. H. JUNG

Being the property of as shown on plat Deputy People's Counsel .
7y tonias Comtenione plan filed with the Zoning Office. ; G R £
: owvson, Maryland 12 L i

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a bui 1ding permit may be issued 494-2188

JMHJI:bjis
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,

Enclosures entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period : i

& for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by th-'e date fﬁ the 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 3Ist day of March, 1987, a copy i,
cc: Mr. Joseph Miller hearing set above or made at the hearing. Ty Rl s . b

2908 Ridge Road e foregoing Entry of Appearance vas mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Michael '&

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

; s
Baltimore, Maryland 21207 K. McKenzie, 6017 Snowdens Run Rd., Sykesville, MD 21784, Peritioners. ML

People's Counsal

Prter Max Zimoerman ;

e
. ,) ; L |':1_ " p J"h -
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| T B ST P & ® o 2/ 616 Michas) Fo Vokensis 5 o T
A | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND - e & v 5 @ ramarat ¥, wekomats i R & 5
B7=430=-A ' ' ".f‘_' '? Sykeaville, Md. 21784 % i Junae &, 13a7 J H,
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE = Jean M, H. Jung \h June 30, 1547 .
o Deputy Zenlng Comml wloter ' i
Arnold Jablon T Comty Office Hulldine ) b
1 . TO Zoning . Commiasionac .. _______ Date_____ APl A0, JOR7.. e _ 111 W. Chesapeake Au-nus i Ms. Jung

Towacny Ny 21209 Jecuty Ioning Commissicner

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Norman E. Gerber, AICF, Director Court Office Buillcing

FROM Qllice _of. Planoiog. and_Zoning ___ Dear Ma. Junm

Racm '03
County Office B Regarding ense #97-430A, (my petition for a zonins varlanes), | would 1ike 111 west Cnesaceaxa Avenue
111 -’: ghf,ﬁ;ﬂﬂlgﬂﬁ“ Zoning Petitions No, B87-415-A, B7-420-A, B7-421-A, B7-424-A, B7-425-A, 2 te respond to Mr. Miller's letter of June 15, 1987. Towscn, MD 21204 UL iy
Towson, Maryland 21204 SUBJECT..B7-b2h~A,  Bl-A42T=4A,. AT7=-4208-A, B7-429-A, BT-430-A, B7-431-A, B7-434-A, i B 2 - El"l'
i B7-435-A, B7-436-5pH, B7-438-A, B7-443-SpH, B7-445-A and B7-440-A rior to moving in January 1983 (Mr. Miller's dates are wrong), =y fasily

and T resided at 2908 Ridge Road for many years. When we moved oul the house
was in good condltion. We could have rented 1t ocut at that time “iad we chonen
todo 55 becaune the proparty had always been well malntalned, We knes that over
time however, the houas would require many expenslve correntlens due to lts
age. Having recently started a new tuslneas at the time, we did not want to add
belng landlords to a growing list of responaibiliitiez. We declded that 1t weuld
e bent te bulld a new housr on the let and we have been saving money since
* then to be able to do no. Over the perled of tizme that the houae has been

Your petition has been ra:aiwillgu“? accepted for filing this Dear Mz. Jurg:

17th day of

I mope tn1s letter reacnes you ortor To your Qecision Tn ragarg to
Mr, Mcxar-te's oroparty. - owculz 1tke To rescond To Mr, Meokanzia's letter
gateq 4% Juna 1287,

Mr, Mcranz'e sTates n n1s letier tnat he has ma*ntainea his

CL} Ih_.,,/ﬁ._ ——

her ann R gropgerty. This 18 not correct. He moved out of his house 1n 1580 cor

. z | : o conprensnetie Ty SIrE - earing v : :ru:u.nt, neighborhood vandals have abused 1t ‘and caused the defects that Mr, 1981, Since Tnat Time tne nouse nas been allgwez o Caterioratle ang has
Z on these petitions., Mlller eltes, I have bhoarded over ihe nisning door only to have 1t broken in been kKepot 1N A STate =¥ gisragalr. For gxample, The porchn 18 falling, the
uniﬁl sioner agnln and we have posted “no treapansing” nlena, and they have been Lorn down, hack Acor 18 MISSING, ANC WiNCCwS are broken. At rLimes Lnera have Deen

The house 1z seheduled for demolition and I have not made further repalrs.

The house that we have scheduled to bulld 1o o 44'x 24° nplit foyer dezsipm
of modern consiructlon and dealpn. The completed house will cost betwoen 360,000
and §70,000, If Mr. Miller thinks that I would rent thils house to pecple that
would deatroy 1t, as he lnaminuaten, then he is not thinking too clearly. No
dzelslon has becn made whether wo will rent or nell the new houpe,

My nelpghtor next door at 2904 Ridge Road, Mr. FRay Lewls, has cffered encourage-
: ment and wished me luck on my petitlon, He locks forward to a mew heme beling
NEG: JGH:51b wullt next deor to him. My nelghbor across the ptreet at 2909 Ridge Frad, Mr.
carmel Whetzel, 1s a contractor and has extended me much valuable advice on
procesding with thin project. Ho also han told me that he looke forwardi 4o an
isprovepant to my property.

I ar atiempting to alleviate the conditlons that Mr, Miller complains of and
cannot u~derastand his motlvatlons for wantling to prevent me from dolng so.

Patitioner m ¥« Mckemzis, ot W Recaived by: Janed E. Dpar
Petitioner's

Attorn Chairman, Zoning Plans
o Advisory 'Cuuit tee

URBUTHGFrIz8C oecole '1n Tnae nouse ang I have calleg haim Dut ACTRING wWas
done aApout 1%. Eor trme past several years I have had tc call the Health
Denartment Lo geT RN1m Lo cut The grass wnicn nac teccome overgrown and an
eyescre for the neighnbornood.

Far these reascns anc trne cgthers [ menticned tn.my Erevicus letter, 1
am concarned tnat 1f ne 1s aliowed To Dutlld with the ultimatle gcal aof
renting this oraperty that 1t w11l De a scurce cf pretclems for myself ang
my neighbors. I cc nct feel, with his RIstory of maintatnance and upkeep,
tha* nis choilce of rentars wil]l Ce such That he or Lthey w*11l kaep the
nouse and grounds 1N good repalr.

Norman E. Gorboeg,

i —w R -t - —_— e -I-\..r—q "'".'7“-3"'_‘.""5 L ".—'l-'I._‘I-:ilT'." I""-'I'
e R e ot S T S s =y Director

Thank you very much for taking my Concerns nic consiceraltion. 1
lock forwarc To nRearirng your decision.

1y,
Thank you for hearing my patitlon mnd other thoughts cancerning thin matter. F‘-‘.U:-ﬂfﬂ Y
¥ -
: Eipntm}:;, — ~<rL/ L0 L
— ¥ s " d Fi "
_ i Agiedl s ST A SN L Joseph V. Miiler
' Nnctawt ') Tty 2908 Rigge Road
. . Michasl R, McKenzle | Baltimore, MU
‘Margaret V. McRenzle 7 301-555-7725
ATRITIT?T eer Mr. Jogeph Miller JVM/ama
. | ¢ cc: M, Michagi H, Mcxenzle , . XL

e . i E@EHWEW

ZONING OFFICE

JiL g mEr

ZONING OFFICE

CPS=0na )
T T A S I T I e s S L - . 3 il g 1 b e S - W I e .;;.{_‘TF r-:f:r’__
/(,,f—" | r7 ’f‘ﬁ;-’:”"":’ﬁj . L B ¢ d ¢1i5 207
iL i =t ra " N |
o e A e X -r.' @E 17
o . f  tor | = - I » ki . 3 3
' May &, 198 g ! e . . )
S 3 | a N g JUN 1 19 ' Y COMMITTEE icie gﬁéﬁﬁmﬁfg‘@rﬁnc NGINEER
o b 1 1581 TY ZONING PLANS ADVISOR M2 | ey | DEPARIM TRLAFFIC ENGINEERING
May 4. 1987 D E BALTIMORE COUN T/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
% i . ) April 23, 1587 SEaa 494-4550
| e ZONING OFFICE | e
ﬁﬁ!._ﬂ.l%g_ | Court Office Building + EIF?:_'IE.E WAL
m—1 l - 111 West Chesapeake Avenue i 11 NTY OFFICT BLDG. z -
Court Office Building P g ad - "R 1L %, Chelapesie Ave, Ms. Margaret V. McKenzle
111 West Chesapeake Avenue den i P7- ¥30 -A] ey Doini, Rerridng.. HaNS 6017 Snowdens Run Road
Towson, MD 21204 i = , Sykesville, Maryland 2178k
- °
Denr Ms. Jung: o e 1 - Casne No. B7-5230-A
5 = BE: Item No. 314 - Case Ro. v
: + L v lo izl t
Dear Ms. Jung: ' Because of Lhe heavy raming togay, my car would nol start angd | wWas F‘f ] = EET.’I:I:{'“E:E:I;F g;ﬁ'rf:a::lhtfiﬂr s March 19_ 1987
Becausn of the heavy rains today, my car would not start and I was unable W unable to attend the Zoning hearing of my neignbors property Therefore, ?@{J BLAE-On T i g L Tl
i i et ] i am submitting this latter to you as my otfidial compniaint against Lhe
to attend ths zoning hearing of my neighbors property. Therefore, I am Yel AE_SlUmTEEIing Wi \ Tl EsBERS sKenzles
submitting this letter to you as my official complaint against the rezoning of = fesoning oF his Rropercy, Y= " ¢ g
- 4 . . : . 3d viewed the plans Mr. A
hi% ProRerey i The following 18 8 very rough drawing but [ use 1t Lo i1ngdicate that 2 i . T“‘E' il‘:‘“;"ﬂltﬁlgz“ ;::i;ﬁgriﬁﬁf:;ﬂ:ﬂ:?h:: ke The "::-llﬂa'": wgﬂin;ng;:“f:ﬂg:er
= rooer - mlont s e oeh1 @ pro y FROUCSLING rezoning. i . submitted w e oy - . - g - ' .
The following is a very rough drawing but I use it to il‘lﬂil‘:-i;lﬁ that my my property rung along side end oehind the propert BOUE ng re 1 #&': m::::-::q?:"”m spmmants mpe not lntended to indicate the appropriateness of County Office Building
Prapirty rufs alangeide and bafiind the:Rroparey Teeating eerontoy- s "% ) siove Hosds Comiasics the zoning action =pquested, but o assure that all partles Towsan, Maryland 21204
------------ '_----__--r*--"--_-__---s ,- r 2 - BiFed mAade awmte i F.*].El'.lﬂ- or pr*c-hlens Hith "":'Hﬂ"'ﬂ Lo the
TemsmmasmsaR RS e pd T e aang muare el pen fstanEss | ks e viia development plan-~ rhat may h:‘-‘i' a bearing on ‘“"t“:f;h T_T::: Dear Mr. Jabion:
' B e e - sa0p 1 TR »o08 Rigoe Hasd | safd Bidca R = d i Director of Flanning emay flle a writteh repor R rods i
I mmeeeesssmm=——-- 3- e ‘3? <k dg9e Road &I RITRE ad ga:nd =z Veslth Depardhent Zoning Cermissioner with reo” =andati°ns as to the sult- The Department of Traffic Enaineering has no coments for
K mnnriPrnp-;w gg:;:n;f‘:rnl::;w ; E;:‘ n;d:- . 3 A ! | - Froseet #lasaing abllity of the resuested Tcning. ftems number (314, 315. and 315,
J 2908 R d'n'. Rd. ge - b " 1 - 7
r I 5 1 s b Pasiding Depart=ent ) o me=haras of the
g f - 3 ol Fresently, the county reguires a 35" varilance. Lf my nerghbors’ s foard of Cducation E"da“d ar'-: ?':l:,.c?ﬁ_:n:;nfus}::-;ie:rfgﬁu;:: 1:11'3:@;1@ on Tory: Sroly Mours;
e e o e e e s '_ _____________________ - - " reguast for reZonihig 18 approves angd na 's al loweo Lo move N1BE house Dace : . ormmitiee AL Lhis 2 i . i i
- : on his property, 1 am concernsd that should 1t De necessary Lo grain his . RN AL Ive your petlilon. ‘IF ;l:::?f‘r :.m‘:h,:&dn}:ﬁqr:unﬂymtnt ﬂﬁ:ﬁT;:f — ".I'h r},‘l
Presently, the county requires a 35' variance. If my neighbors’ request dry well or should hit septic tank overflow that jt is very |ikaly Lhe ;:::ﬂ;::u mn“r:,::.::!treﬁ.;:g?; not ln"-:Eratl'L'e-Hl".lil be p';:Ed in the N ety A A T
L - . #~ M Eary | - " = gy i Y l!l.l'i'_lll' < i . e f % . .
d he is allowed to move hif house back on his property, I am grainage would spill over nnto my land, e ) d for riling cn the
g:n;:Er:::":h:: chould it be necessary io drain his dry well or should his /I T h:—nringrﬂlz- Thiﬁ-gﬁt1?1??&”1::3??‘13“5 an.:t a:E hearing ';:_:?:_?1 g l;laniﬂ:n i il
septic tank overflow then jt is vary likely that the drainage would spill over I also uynderstang that this property might be used as rental Tncome, : ﬂﬂ;'ﬂd"i " ::Earﬁ?igl; - affic Engineer Associate
in which case proper care may not be taken in regard to the septic Lank ) T ot MET -
onto my land. and dry wel)l anc the chances of the spiilage I have mentionz20 would be = Very truly yours e
I al=o understand that this property might be used as rental income, in greater than it my rievghbor intendea to live there nimself, ' 'y ery & ,

which case proper care may not be taken in regard to the septic tank and dry
wall and the chances of the spillage I have mentioned would be greater than if
my neighbor intended to live there himself.

~igace fesel frea to call me for tfurther Tntormation on oy property
lines or any other guesti1ons you might have, Than you far the
opportunILy To sUDMITT my concerng regarding ChTs reZaning nearing.

I(f_-;,ﬂnd £ -bt/::.c, /K{.ff-

f\JJ‘-..'ﬂ‘EE E. DYER
Chalrean

pleass feel frec to call me for further information on my property lines e D DL AdVIsOPy COmMLLESS

or any other guestions you might have. Thank you for the opportunity to submit
my concerns regarding this rezoning hearing.

Sincere.y,

JED1kkb

Sincerely,

fiogaph V. Millaer Enclosures
2908 Ri1dge Road
Baltimora, ™MD
301-856-T725
Mr. Joseph V. Miller
2908 Ridge Road
Baltimore, MD
J01-655-7725

JYM/sama

= Mr., Michae)! H. HMcocEanzie
ce cChna F4 J..l-f'-r..l?{.

(Per our conversation of today, 27 May, 1 am forwarding a copy of this
lettsr to Mr. Michae)l Mckenzie. )

——
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zuning Regulations would/would nol
result in practical dificully and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the variance(s) requested will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of -
the community, the variance(s) ghould /should not be granted.
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this

, thrt the hercin Felition for Variance(s) to permit

day of . 19

( CONTINUED FROM FRONT )

The current front setback requirement is 75' from the center of the road. 'i-:lar.t-:
that a variance from the front sotback requirement of 75' be granted to a 65 s
satback. This 1is requested so thal we =ay build rﬂln.t-iﬂ;"ﬂl:,r even wilth the ?:d.ut-ng
house adjacent to ocur property. I Hg Hero tzgﬁiﬁnﬁhnﬁkl the front of our

t cnto the rear of our ne oring oo
e ‘Il;uidni:ngu:;lling can be placed on this property in place of the existing one,
1t will be of benefit to the owvmers and to the comsunity as well.
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OFFICE OF PLANNING G 7ONING “
TOW/SON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JADLON

.0
ZONNG COMMISSIONER EAN M. H LING

CEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER, \
April 30, 1987 h,

Mr. Michael R. McKenzie ‘
Mrs. Margaret V. Mckenzie

6017 Snowdens Run Road

Sykesville, Maryland 21734 M

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIAKCE
W/S Rirge Rd., 2242' S of the ¢/l of
01d Cou-t Rd. (2906 Ridge Rd.)
ond Election District - 1st Councilmanic District
Hichael R. McKenzie, et ux = Petitioners
Case No. B7-430-A

Dear Mr. and Mrs. McEenzie:

This is to advise you that $69.37 is duc lor advertising
and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an
Order is issued.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURKED 0%
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE 15SSUED. a

Do not remove sign [rom property from the time it is placed by &
this office until the day of the hearing itself.

~ Please make the check navahla te Ralti=a=~ County, Marylard, and remit
j ; ng, Towson, Maryland
. 36033

=

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FIMANCE - REVENUE DIVIRION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Tz %

Mr. Michael R. McKenzie March 25, 1987
Mrs. Hurgnrut V. McEengie
G017 Snowdens= Run Foad

Sykesville, Maryland 21784

NOTICE CF HEARING
RE: PETITION FOR Z_NING VARIANCE
W/5 Ridge R4., 2242' 5 of the e/l of
Old Court Rd. 2006 Ridge Rd.)
Ind Election Nistrict - 1lst Councileanic District
Michaerl B, McKenz'e, ot ux - Petitioners
Case No. B7-430-A

TIME: a0 o o
DATE: Mondav, May &, 1987

301
PLACE: Rgom ﬂ: County Cifice Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

T oL, a0 M. 30513
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECIIPT
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pubiished in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
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